

06-24-2005

Form PTO-1595 REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 103028251 Atty Docket: DP-313424 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Kevin J. Hawes Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Legal Staff-Intellectual Property M/C 480-410-202 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: P. O. Box 5052 Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48007-505 Execution Date: 6/14/2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 6/14/2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Michael D. Smith **Enclosed** Internal Address: Delphi Technologies, Inc. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Legal Staff-Mail Code 480-410-202 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 5052 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48007 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas E. Erickson

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/21/2005 EAYALEW1 00000105 11155429

06 FC:8021

7 40.00 DP

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 016706 FRAME: 0168

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-313424 entitled

TIRE PUMP

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize the Vice President of Delphi Technologies, Inc., or his designate, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses () filed () when known.		
Inventor's signature	Kenn J. Huwa	Date 6/14/05
Full name:	Kevin J. Hawes	Declaration dated:
Residence:	6766E 50 N Greentown, IN 46936	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :		Declaration dated:
Residence:		
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:		Declaration dated:
Residence:		

#387933

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/17/2005 REEL: 016706 FRAME: 0169